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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

Robert Hinden, IETF 6MAN WG, bob.hinden@gmail.com
Brian Haberman, IETF 6MAN WG, brian@innovationslab.net
Ralph Droms, IETF Internet Area, rdroms.ietf@gmail.com
Jari Arkko, IETF Internet Area, jair.arkko@piuha,net
From:

Gavin Young

Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(gavin.young@cw.com) 
Liaison Communicated By: David Allan (david.i.allan@ericsson.com)
Date: 2010-09-24
Subject: Issues with SLAAC
Our End to End Architecture Group is seeking to complete our IPv6 for TR-101 Working Text-177 which is based on our existing TR-101 Architecture document. In the current WT-177 document we are in final Straw Ballot looking to close the WT such that it becomes a published Technical Report. 

We have Service Providers and Vendors supporting the deployment case of SLAAC enabled devices in an N:1 VLAN deployment model for IPoE. We are aware that "draft-krishnan-6man-rs-mark" is proposing a solution for issues we have encountered with SLAAC in broadband deployments. We would like to document a solution to the problem in order to enable this deployment model. 
We prefer to respect IETF process and not reference individual drafts. Can you advise as to if there is an intention to poll the WG for this draft to be adopted as a WG item and if so advise us of the associated timeline? We have a specific decision point on our schedule of October 31st, and so would appreciate a response before then.
Sincerely,

Gavin Young

Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Gavin Young, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (gavin.young@cw.com)

Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Anabel Martinez, Broadband Forum Secretariat (amartinez@broadband-forum.org) 
David Allan, E2EA Co-chair david.i.allan@ericsson.com
David Thorne, E2EA Co-chair david.j.thorne@bt.com  
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	6th – 10th  December, 2010
	San Francisco, USA

	7th – 11th  March, 2011
	North America


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
